

No. 99-62

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

SANTA FE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,
Petitioners,

v.

JANE DOE, et al.,
Respondent.

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE FOR THE BAPTIST JOINT
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC AFFAIRS, J.M. DAWSON
INSTITUTE OF CHURCH-STATE STUDIES,
AND GENERAL CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY
ADVENTISTS, IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT**

Filed January 31, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest of Amici	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	5
I. Santa Fe ISD's Policy of Allowing Student-led Prayer as Part of Pregame Festivities Violates the Establishment Clause	5
A. The Endorsement Standard	6
B. The Coercion Standard	9
C. The <i>Lemon</i> Standard	15
II. The Policy of Civic Prayer Championed by Santa Fe Denigrates Genuine Religious Faith and Its Practices	20
A. State Involvement in Prayer Denigrates Religion	20
B. Santa Fe's Prayer Practice as Civil Religion	22
C. The "Nonsectarian, Nonproselytizing" Requirement	26
Conclusion	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 107 S. Ct. 1997 (1997).....	19
<i>Board of Education v. Mergens</i> , 496 U.S. 226 (1990)	4, 7, 11, 18, 26
<i>Church of the Lukumi Babalu Aye v. Hialeah</i> , 509 U.S. 520 (1993).....	3
<i>County of Allegheny v. ACLU</i> , 492 U.S. 573 (1989) ..	7, 14
<i>Doe v. Santa Fe Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , 168 F.3d 806 (1999).....	3, 5, 18
<i>Engel v. Vitale</i> , 370 U.S. 421 (1962)	20
<i>Jones v. Clear Creek Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , 977 F.2d 963 (5th Cir. 1992), cert. denied, 508 U.S. 967 (1993)	6
<i>Lee v. Weisman</i> , 505 U.S. 577 (1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lemon v. Kurtzman</i> , 403 U.S. 602 (1971)	4, 6, 15, 16, 17, 21
<i>Lynch v. Donnelly</i> , 465 U.S. 668 (1984)	7, 25
<i>Marsh v. Chambers</i> , 463 U.S. 783 (1983)	13, 14, 28
<i>Wallace v. Jaffree</i> , 472 U.S. 38 (1985)	21
<i>West Virginia v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943).....	10
<i>Widmar v. Vincent</i> , 454 U.S. 263 (1981).....	16
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. I.....	9, 14, 23, 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
MISCELLANEOUS	
Robert Bellah, “Civil Religion in America,” in <i>American Civil Religion</i> , eds. Russell E. Richey and Donald G. Jones (New York: Harper & Row, 1974).....	23
Derek H. Davis, “Civil Religion as a Judicial Doc- trine,” <i>Journal of Church and State</i> 40 (Winter 1998): 7-23	24
Emile Durkheim, <i>The Elementary Forms of the Reli- gious Life</i> , rev. ed. (New York: Free Press, 1965)	23
Gordon Lloyd, et al., eds., <i>The Essential Bill of Rights</i> (University Press of America, 1998)	10
